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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposal from the State Government of Andhra Pradesh for financial assistance for 108 emergency services and 104 Fixed Day Health Service to improve the health services; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) & (b) The Government of Andhra Pradesh had proposed an amount of Rs. 4400 lakhs for Rural Emergency Health Transportation
(108) and Rs. 3500 lakhs for Fixed Day Health Services in their annual Programme Implementation Plan (PIP) for the year 2010-11.
The National Programme Coordination Committee after examination of the same has approved an amount of Rs.3205.86 lakhs for Rural Emergency Health Transportation (108) and Rs. 3500 lakhs for Fixed Day Health Services.
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